4,228,155   4,228,155   -

-   -   728,190

Beginning of year, as restated:
Net position 55,780,380$   44,598,698$

Due to external parties/other agencies 3,500,384$

Effect of reclassifying a capital improvement project placed into service in 2013, but
not transferred out of construction in progress.

Effect of reclassifying the City's preferred stock in Cal Domestic Water Company
($8,444,404) from Other Investments (now "Equity in California Domestic Water
Company") to Water Rights within Capital Asset.

Effect of equity method investment application using consolidated activity of
California Domestic Water Company, including the activity of Cadway, a wholly-
owned subsidiary of California Domestic Water Company.

Effect of reporting ILJAOC's capital assets within the agency fund as of July 1, 2016

The pro-forma effect of the restatement on impacted balances is shown below:

June 30, 2016 June 30, 2016
Previously Reported Restatement Restated

Business Type Activities:
Capital Assets:

Land 2,074,536$   -$   2,074,536$
Water Rights (fee title and preferred stock) 23,931,020   8,444,404   32,375,424
Contruction-in-progress 2,978,617   (2,837,322)   141,295

Total Capital Assets, not depreciated 28,984,173$   5,607,082$   34,591,255$

Capital assets being depreciated - Infrastructure 106,994,026$   2,837,322$   109,831,348$
Less: accumulated depreciation - Infrastructure (50,395,386)   (425,598)   (50,820,984)

Total capital assets being depreciated, net 56,696,376$   2,411,724$   59,108,100$

Other investments  - renamed Equity in California Domestic Water Company 15,606,946$   (4,216,249)$   11,390,697$

Water Utility Fund:
Capital assets - net of accumulated depreciation 71,217,086$   8,018,806$   79,235,892$
Other investments  - renamed Equity in California Domestic Water Company 15,606,946   (4,216,249)   11,390,697

ILJAOC Agency fund:
Capital assets - net of accumulated depreciation -$   728,190$   728,190$
Due to external parties/other agencies 2,772,194   728,190   3,500,384

CITY OF BREA, CALIFORNIA

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2017

82

NOTE 13 – RESTATEMENTS OF PRIOR YEAR FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

The restatements for the Water Enterprise Fund and Business-Type Activities impacted the results of operations
for the year ended June 30, 2016 as follows:

June 30, 2016 June 30, 2016
Previously Reported Restatement Restated

Business Type Activities:
Change in Net position 6,207,120$   (968,473)$   5,238,647$

Water Utility Fund:

Change in Net position 5,299,639   (968,473)   4,331,166

Refer to notes 4 and 7 for further details on the California Domestic Water Company activity and related capital
asset activity, respectively.  See further details on ILJAOC at Note 16.

NOTE 14 – CONSTRUCTION AND OTHER SIGNIFICANT COMMITMENTS

The following material construction and other significant commitments existed at June 30, 2017:

Expenditures
Contract to date as of Remaining

Project Name Amount June 30, 2017 Commitments
Capital Improvements Fund:
57 Freeway & Lambert Road Interchange Improvement Project 3,420,000$   3,049,491$   370,509$
The Tracks At Brea Trail Project - EPA RLF 1,153,000   285,194   867,806